
OJ/S S244
19/12/2012
400832-2012-EN

Member states - Service contract - Contract award - Restricted procedure 1/13

19/12/2012 S244
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Member states - Service contract - Contract award - Restricted procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

1/13

This notice in TED website: http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:400832-2012:TEXT:EN:HTML

UK-Leicester: Health and social work services
2012/S 244-400832

Contract award notice

Services

Directive 2004/18/EC
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Leicester City Council
Adults and Communities (Strategic Commissioning), SCPU, A Block, 2nd Floor, New Walk Centre, Welford
Place
LE1 6ZG Leicester
UNITED KINGDOM
Internet address(es): 
Address of the buyer profile: https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta

I.2) Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

I.3) Main activity
General public services

I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities
The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: no

Section II: Object of the contract
II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
Leicester City Council Framework Agreements for the Provision of Supported Living Services and/or Flexible
Short Break Services.

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
Services
Service category No 25: Health and social services
NUTS code UKF21

II.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system (DPS)

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
Health and social work services. Leicester City Council are inviting expressions of interest from suitably qualified
and experienced organisations wishing to tender for the provision of supported living services to adults with
learning disabilities; mental health needs; physical disability and/or sensory impairment and/or acquired brain
injuries living in the community.
The services will be provided for people with any of these disabilities who live in a variety of settings (for
example, shared rented or owned accommodation, individual rented accommodation, owner occupied property,
extra care schemes or live with family carers or friends).

http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:400832-2012:TEXT:EN:HTML
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta


OJ/S S244
19/12/2012
400832-2012-EN

Member states - Service contract - Contract award - Restricted procedure 2/13

19/12/2012 S244
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Member states - Service contract - Contract award - Restricted procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

2/13

Leicester City Council are also inviting expressions of interest from suitably qualified and experienced
organisations wishing to tender for the provision of flexible short break services to adults with learning
disabilities; mental health needs; dual diagnosis of learning disabilities and mental health needs and vice versa
living in the community.

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)
85000000

II.1.6) Information about Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The contract is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)
Value: 67 500 000 GBP
Excluding VAT

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Type of procedure

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Restricted

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.1) Award criteria
The most economically advantageous tender in terms of
1. Quality. Weighting 80
2. Price. Weighting 20

IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction
An electronic auction has been used: no

IV.3) Administrative information

IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority

IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract
Contract notice
Notice number in the OJEU: 2012/S 87-143137 of 2.5.2012

Section V: Award of contract
Lot No: 1 - Lot title: Supported Living Services for Adults with Learning Disabilities
Lot No: 4 - Lot title: Flexible Short Break Services for Adults with Learning Disabilities
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

12.11.2012

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 42

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Affinity Trust
Thame, Oxfordshire
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Lot No: 1 - Lot title: Supported Living Services for Adults with Learning Disabilities

http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:143137-2012:TEXT:EN:HTML


OJ/S S244
19/12/2012
400832-2012-EN

Member states - Service contract - Contract award - Restricted procedure 3/13

19/12/2012 S244
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Member states - Service contract - Contract award - Restricted procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

3/13

Lot No: 2 - Lot title: Supported Living Services for Adults with Mental Health Needs
Lot No: 3 - Lot title: Supported Living for Adults with Physical Disabilities and/or Sensory Impairment and/or Acquired
Brain Injuries
Lot No: 4 - Lot title: Flexible Short Break Services for Adults with Learning Disabilities
Lot No: 5 - Lot title: Flexible Short Break Services for Adults with Mental Health Needs
Lot No: 6 - Lot title: Flexible Short Break Services for Adults with Dual Diagnosis of Learning Disabilities and Mental
Health Needs and Vice Versa
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

12.11.2012

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 93

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Community Integrated Care
WIDNES CHESHIRE
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Lot No: 1 - Lot title: Supported Living Services for Adults with Learning Disabilities
Lot No: 2 - Lot title: Supported Living Services for Adults with Mental Health Needs
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

12.11.2012

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 46

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Advance Housing & Support Ltd
Witney
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Lot No: 1 - Lot title: Supported Living Services for Adults with Learning Disabilities
Lot No: 2 - Lot title: Supported Living Services for Adults with Mental Health Needs
Lot No: 3 - Lot title: Supported Living for Adults with Physical Disabilities and/or Sensory Impairment and/or Acquired
Brain Injuries
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

12.11.2012

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 64

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Sevacare (UK) Ltd
WOLVERHAMPTON
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting



OJ/S S244
19/12/2012
400832-2012-EN

Member states - Service contract - Contract award - Restricted procedure 4/13

19/12/2012 S244
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Member states - Service contract - Contract award - Restricted procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

4/13

Lot No: 1 - Lot title: Supported Living Services for Adults with Learning Disabilities
Lot No: 2 - Lot title: Supported Living Services for Adults with Mental Health Needs
Lot No: 3 - Lot title: Supported Living for Adults with Physical Disabilities and/or Sensory Impairment and/or Acquired
Brain Injuries
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

12.11.2012

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 64

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
City County Care Services Ltd trading as Carewatch Leicester
Leicester
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Lot No: 1 - Lot title: Supported Living Services for Adults with Learning Disabilities
Lot No: 2 - Lot title: Supported Living Services for Adults with Mental Health Needs
Lot No: 3 - Lot title: Supported Living for Adults with Physical Disabilities and/or Sensory Impairment and/or Acquired
Brain Injuries
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

12.11.2012

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 64

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
LHA Support Services Ltd
Leicester
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Lot No: 1 - Lot title: Supported Living Services for Adults with Learning Disabilities
Lot No: 2 - Lot title: Supported Living Services for Adults with Mental Health Needs
Lot No: 3 - Lot title: Supported Living for Adults with Physical Disabilities and/or Sensory Impairment and/or Acquired
Brain Injuries
Lot No: 4 - Lot title: Flexible Short Break Services for Adults with Learning Disabilities
Lot No: 5 - Lot title: Flexible Short Break Services for Adults with Mental Health Needs
Lot No: 6 - Lot title: Flexible Short Break Services for Adults with Dual Diagnosis of Learning Disabilities and Mental
Health Needs and Vice Versa
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

12.11.2012

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 93

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Accredo Support & Development Ltd
Leicester



OJ/S S244
19/12/2012
400832-2012-EN

Member states - Service contract - Contract award - Restricted procedure 5/13

19/12/2012 S244
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Member states - Service contract - Contract award - Restricted procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

5/13

UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Lot No: 1 - Lot title: Supported Living Services for Adults with Learning Disabilities
Lot No: 2 - Lot title: Supported Living Services for Adults with Mental Health Needs
Lot No: 3 - Lot title: Supported Living for Adults with Physical Disabilities and/or Sensory Impairment and/or Acquired
Brain Injuries
Lot No: 4 - Lot title: Flexible Short Break Services for Adults with Learning Disabilities
Lot No: 5 - Lot title: Flexible Short Break Services for Adults with Mental Health Needs
Lot No: 6 - Lot title: Flexible Short Break Services for Adults with Dual Diagnosis of Learning Disabilities and Mental
Health Needs and Vice Versa
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

12.11.2012

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 93

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Lifeways Community Care Ltd
London
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Lot No: 1 - Lot title: Supported Living Services for Adults with Learning Disabilities
Lot No: 2 - Lot title: Supported Living Services for Adults with Mental Health Needs
Lot No: 3 - Lot title: Supported Living for Adults with Physical Disabilities and/or Sensory Impairment and/or Acquired
Brain Injuries
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

12.11.2012

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 64

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Care UK Learning Disabilities Services Ltd
Colchester
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Lot No: 1 - Lot title: Supported Living Services for Adults with Learning Disabilities
Lot No: 4 - Lot title: Flexible Short Break Services for Adults with Learning Disabilities
Lot No: 6 - Lot title: Flexible Short Break Services for Adults with Dual Diagnosis of Learning Disabilities and Mental
Health Needs and Vice Versa
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

12.11.2012

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 51



OJ/S S244
19/12/2012
400832-2012-EN

Member states - Service contract - Contract award - Restricted procedure 6/13

19/12/2012 S244
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Member states - Service contract - Contract award - Restricted procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

6/13

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
MacIntyre Care
MILTON KEYNES
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Lot No: 1 - Lot title: Supported Living Services for Adults with Learning Disabilities
Lot No: 2 - Lot title: Supported Living Services for Adults with Mental Health Needs
Lot No: 3 - Lot title: Supported Living for Adults with Physical Disabilities and/or Sensory Impairment and/or Acquired
Brain Injuries
Lot No: 4 - Lot title: Flexible Short Break Services for Adults with Learning Disabilities
Lot No: 5 - Lot title: Flexible Short Break Services for Adults with Mental Health Needs
Lot No: 6 - Lot title: Flexible Short Break Services for Adults with Dual Diagnosis of Learning Disabilities and Mental
Health Needs and Vice Versa
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

12.11.2012

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 93

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Creative Support Ltd
MANCHESTER
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Lot No: 1 - Lot title: Supported Living Services for Adults with Learning Disabilities
Lot No: 4 - Lot title: Flexible Short Break Services for Adults with Learning Disabilities
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

12.11.2012

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 42

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Royal Mencap Society
LONDON
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Lot No: 1 - Lot title: Supported Living Services for Adults with Learning Disabilities
Lot No: 2 - Lot title: Supported Living Services for Adults with Mental Health Needs
Lot No: 3 - Lot title: Supported Living for Adults with Physical Disabilities and/or Sensory Impairment and/or Acquired
Brain Injuries
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

12.11.2012

V.2) Information about offers



OJ/S S244
19/12/2012
400832-2012-EN

Member states - Service contract - Contract award - Restricted procedure 7/13

19/12/2012 S244
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Member states - Service contract - Contract award - Restricted procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

7/13

Number of offers received: 64

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Sterling Homecare Ltd
London
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Lot No: 1 - Lot title: Supported Living Services for Adults with Learning Disabilities
Lot No: 4 - Lot title: Flexible Short Break Services for Adults with Learning Disabilities
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

12.11.2012

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 42

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Dimensions UK Ltd
THEALE
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Lot No: 1 - Lot title: Supported Living Services for Adults with Learning Disabilities
Lot No: 3 - Lot title: Supported Living for Adults with Physical Disabilities and/or Sensory Impairment and/or Acquired
Brain Injuries
Lot No: 4 - Lot title: Flexible Short Break Services for Adults with Learning Disabilities
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

12.11.2012

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 60

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Allied Healthcare Group Ltd
Kent
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Lot No: 1 - Lot title: Supported Living Services for Adults with Learning Disabilities
Lot No: 2 - Lot title: Supported Living Services for Adults with Mental Health Needs
Lot No: 3 - Lot title: Supported Living for Adults with Physical Disabilities and/or Sensory Impairment and/or Acquired
Brain Injuries
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

12.11.2012

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 64

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken



OJ/S S244
19/12/2012
400832-2012-EN

Member states - Service contract - Contract award - Restricted procedure 8/13

19/12/2012 S244
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Member states - Service contract - Contract award - Restricted procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

8/13

United Response
London
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Lot No: 1 - Lot title: Supported Living Services for Adults with Learning Disabilities
Lot No: 4 - Lot title: Flexible Short Break Services for Adults with Learning Disabilities
Lot No: 6 - Lot title: Flexible Short Break Services for Adults with Dual Diagnosis of Learning Disabilities and Mental
Health Needs and Vice Versa
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

12.11.2012

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 51

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Thera Trust East Midlands
Birmingham
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Lot No: 1 - Lot title: Supported Living Services for Adults with Learning Disabilities
Lot No: 2 - Lot title: Supported Living Services for Adults with Mental Health Needs
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

12.11.2012

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 46

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Aspirations Care
GLOUCESTER
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Lot No: 1 - Lot title: Supported Living Services for Adults with Learning Disabilities
Lot No: 3 - Lot title: Supported Living for Adults with Physical Disabilities and/or Sensory Impairment and/or Acquired
Brain Injuries
Lot No: 4 - Lot title: Flexible Short Break Services for Adults with Learning Disabilities
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

12.11.2012

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 60

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Skills for Living Leicestershire Ltd
HINCKLEY, LEICS



OJ/S S244
19/12/2012
400832-2012-EN

Member states - Service contract - Contract award - Restricted procedure 9/13

19/12/2012 S244
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Member states - Service contract - Contract award - Restricted procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

9/13

UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Lot No: 1 - Lot title: Supported Living Services for Adults with Learning Disabilities
Lot No: 2 - Lot title: Supported Living Services for Adults with Mental Health Needs
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

12.11.2012

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 46

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Direct Care Works Ltd
Leicester
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Lot No: 1 - Lot title: Supported Living Services for Adults with Learning Disabilities
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

12.11.2012

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 28

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Linkage Community Trust Ltd
SPILSBY, LINCS
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Lot No: 1 - Lot title: Supported Living Services for Adults with Learning Disabilities
Lot No: 6 - Lot title: Flexible Short Break Services for Adults with Dual Diagnosis of Learning Disabilities and Mental
Health Needs and Vice Versa
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

12.11.2012

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 37

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Turning Point Services Ltd
London
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Lot No: 1 - Lot title: Supported Living Services for Adults with Learning Disabilities
Lot No: 3 - Lot title: Supported Living for Adults with Physical Disabilities and/or Sensory Impairment and/or Acquired
Brain Injuries



OJ/S S244
19/12/2012
400832-2012-EN

Member states - Service contract - Contract award - Restricted procedure 10/13

19/12/2012 S244
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Member states - Service contract - Contract award - Restricted procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

10/13

V.1) Date of contract award decision:
12.11.2012

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 46

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Future Home Care Ltd
Birmingham
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Lot No: 1 - Lot title: Supported Living Services for Adults with Learning Disabilities
Lot No: 2 - Lot title: Supported Living Services for Adults with Mental Health Needs
Lot No: 4 - Lot title: Flexible Short Break Services for Adults with Learning Disabilities
Lot No: 5 - Lot title: Flexible Short Break Services for Adults with Mental Health Needs
Lot No: 6 - Lot title: Flexible Short Break Services for Adults with Dual Diagnosis of Learning Disabilities and Mental
Health Needs and Vice Versa
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

12.11.2012

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 75

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Pathfinders Community Support Ltd
LEICESTER
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Lot No: 1 - Lot title: Supported Living Services for Adults with Learning Disabilities
Lot No: 2 - Lot title: Supported Living Services for Adults with Mental Health Needs
Lot No: 3 - Lot title: Supported Living for Adults with Physical Disabilities and/or Sensory Impairment and/or Acquired
Brain Injuries
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

12.11.2012

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 64

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
CareTech Community Services Limited
POTTERS BAR
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Lot No: 1 - Lot title: Supported Living Services for Adults with Learning Disabilities



OJ/S S244
19/12/2012
400832-2012-EN

Member states - Service contract - Contract award - Restricted procedure 11/13

19/12/2012 S244
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Member states - Service contract - Contract award - Restricted procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

11/13

Lot No: 3 - Lot title: Supported Living for Adults with Physical Disabilities and/or Sensory Impairment and/or Acquired
Brain Injuries
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

12.11.2012

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 46

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Royal Leicestershire, Rutland & Wycliffe Society for the Blind (Vista)
Leicester
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Lot No: 1 - Lot title: Supported Living Services for Adults with Learning Disabilities
Lot No: 2 - Lot title: Supported Living Services for Adults with Mental Health Needs
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

12.11.2012

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 46

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Craegmoor Supporting You Ltd
London
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Lot No: 2 - Lot title: Supported Living Services for Adults with Mental Health Needs
Lot No: 5 - Lot title: Flexible Short Break Services for Adults with Mental Health Needs
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

12.11.2012

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 24

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Private Home Care UK Ltd
Leicester
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Lot No: 3 - Lot title: Supported Living for Adults with Physical Disabilities and/or Sensory Impairment and/or Acquired
Brain Injuries
Lot No: 4 - Lot title: Flexible Short Break Services for Adults with Learning Disabilities
Lot No: 6 - Lot title: Flexible Short Break Services for Adults with Dual Diagnosis of Learning Disabilities and Mental
Health Needs and Vice Versa
V.1) Date of contract award decision:



OJ/S S244
19/12/2012
400832-2012-EN

Member states - Service contract - Contract award - Restricted procedure 12/13

19/12/2012 S244
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Member states - Service contract - Contract award - Restricted procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

12/13

12.11.2012

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 41

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Mosaic Shaping Disability Services
Leicester
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Lot No: 3 - Lot title: Supported Living for Adults with Physical Disabilities and/or Sensory Impairment and/or Acquired
Brain Injuries
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

12.11.2012

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 18

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Prime Life Limited
Leicester
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Lot No: 4 - Lot title: Flexible Short Break Services for Adults with Learning Disabilities
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

12.11.2012

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 14

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Scope
London
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about European Union funds

The contract is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

VI.2) Additional information:
The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic operators that are small or
medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of tenderers will be based solely on the criteria set out
for the procurement,and the contract will be awarded on the basis of the most economically advantageous
tender.
The Framework Agreement will be for 2 years with the possibility to extend for a period or successive period of
up to 2 years at the sole discretion of the Council. Although the Framework Agreement will be for this period,



OJ/S S244
19/12/2012
400832-2012-EN

Member states - Service contract - Contract award - Restricted procedure 13/13

19/12/2012 S244
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Member states - Service contract - Contract award - Restricted procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

13/13

individual call-offs may run on past the expiry of the Framework Agreement. The value given for this Framework
Agreement, GBP 67,500,000 is for the whole Agreement, including the option to extend, if taken up.
Please note that only delta e-SOURCING electronically completed submissions will be accepted. GO
Reference: GO-20121210-PRO-4444825.

VI.3) Procedures for appeal

VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures

VI.3.2) Lodging of appeals

VI.3.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be obtained

VI.4) Date of dispatch of this notice:
10.12.2012


